Asian Review of Mechanical Engineering
ISSN: 2249-6289 (P)
Vol.13 No.1, 2024, pp.27-36
  © Centre for Research and Innovation
  DOI: https://doi.org/10.70112/arme-2024.13.1.4238
Development and Characterization of a Remanufactured Motorcycle
Clutch Hub from End-of-Life Aluminium Alloy

26,218 elements. Compressive and tensile yield strengths
were both measured at 280 MPa, while the ultimate tensile
strength was 310 MPa. The isotropic thermal conductivity
increased with temperature, and despite alternating stresses
ranging from 62.05 MPa to 275.8 MPa, they remained below
the yield strength, ensuring no fatigue failure. In the transient
thermal analysis, the minimum temperature was recorded at
40.109°C, while the maximum reached 250.09°C. On the
clutch hub, the temperature distribution ranged from
142.02°C to 250.08°C, and the maximum total heat flux was
calculated to be 30,271,000 W/m².
REFERENCES
[1] H. Patil and P. V. Jeyakarthikeyan, “Mesh convergence study and
estimation of discretization error of hub in clutch disc with integration
of ANSYS,” IOP Conf. Ser. Mater. Sci. Eng., vol. 402, no. 1, p.
012065, Aug. 2018, doi: 10.1088/1757-899X/402/1/012065.
[2] X. Liu, Y. Wang, L. Zhao, Y. Xing, and H. Guo, “The analysis of
structural strength of UD clutch hub assembly,” Appl. Mech. Mater.,
vol. 303-306, pp. 2754-2757, 2013, doi: 10.4028/www.scientific.net/
amm.303-306.2754.
[3] X. T. Liu, Y. S. Wang, L. H. Zhao, Y. F. Xing, and H. Guo, “The
analysis of structural strength of UD clutch hub assembly,” Appl.
Mech. Mater., vol. 303-306, pp. 2754-2757, 2013, doi: 10.4028/www.
scientific.net/amm.303-306.2754.
[4] C. Liu, X. Liu, H. Hu, and L. Zhao, “Simulation research on structural
strength of the hub plate,” in 2008 IEEE Int. Conf. Robot. Biomimetics,
ROBIO 2008, pp. 1310-1312, 2009, doi: 10.1109/ROBIO.2009.
4913189.
[5] C. Gul, M. O. Genc, and A. Durmus, “Numerical estimating the shock
strength of automobile clutch disc hub,” in Proc. of the Sixth
International Conference on Advances in Mechanical and Robotics
Engineering-AMRE 2017, Institute of Research Engineers and
Doctors, LLC, Dec. 2017, pp. 16-19, doi: 10.15224/978-1-63248-140-
5-37.
[6] A. Karaduman, Z. R. Aktaşgil, M. O. Genc, and M. I. Karamangil,
“Investigation of clutch hub strength with various geometries under
variable torque conditions,” Sigma J. Eng. Nat. Sci., vol. 38, no. May,
pp. 111-122, 2020.
[7] D. Meng, C. Zhu, X. Zhao, and S. Zhao, “Applying low-frequency
vibration for the experimental investigation of clutch hub forming,”
Materials, vol. 11, no. 6, p. 928, May 2018, doi: 10.3390/MA110
60928.
[8] Seung Gyu, Y.-C. Park, and J.-H. Park, “Optimization of pre-form for
manufacturing of automobile drum clutch hub products using Taguchi
method,” J. Korean Soc. Manuf. Process Eng., vol. 9, no. 6, pp. 101-
108, 2010. Accessed: Jan. 20, 2022. [Online]. Available:
[9] D. H. Ko et al., “Roll die forming process for manufacturing clutch hub
in automotive transmission,” Trans. Mater. Process., vol. 20, no. 2, pp.
154-159, 2011. Accessed: Jan. 20, 2022. [Online]. Available:
[10] R. Purohit, P. Khitoliya, and D. K. Koli, “Design and finite element
analysis of an automotive clutch assembly,” Procedia Mater. Sci., vol.
6, pp. 490-502, 2014, doi: 10.1016/J.MSPRO.2014.07.063.
[11] C. Y. Lee, I. S. Chung, and Y. S. Chai, “Finite Element Analysis of an
Automobile Clutch System,” Key Eng. Mater., vol. 353-358, pp. 2707-
2711, Sep. 2007, doi: 10.4028/www.scientific.net/KEM.353-358.
2707.
[12] N. A. Barve and M. S. Kirkire, “Analysis of Single Plate Friction
Clutch Using Finite Element Method,” Int. J. Adv. Sci. Res. Eng.
Trends, vol. 2, no. 11, pp. 273-276, 2017.
[13] S. G. Dhumale and S. G. Kamble, “Design and Structural Analysis of
Clutch Hub Using CAD,” Int. J. Innov. Eng. Sci., vol. 6, no. 2,
pp. 17-20, 2021, doi: 10.46335/IJIES.2021.6.2.4.
[14] S. Pradhan, B. Biswal, and G. A. Sharma, “Finite Element Analysis of
Dog Clutch Plate Using Numerical Methods,” Int. Adv. Res. J. Sci.
Eng. Technol., vol. 8, no. 8, pp. 612-622, 2021, doi: 10.17148/IARJ
SET.2021.88101.